tncoming Message Thanks & cotrection Page 1 of 5

Subject: Thanks & correction g vy

Sent ; 7/8/97 4:15 PM o f’m'a"‘?‘
eceived: 8/2/97 3:37 PM IR 3page
From: Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net

TO: ‘Roland J. Zavada' |, zavadarc

Hi Rollie,

Thanks so much for the follow up to our phone calls. I look forward to your Dallas trip
on July 28. Will there be a chance for us to get together? Can I meet vou at the
airfield? would you like me to make arrangements with Jack Cook and Phil Chamberlain?
Will it be possible for us to reach you by e-mail while you and Mrs. Zavada are on your
trip?

I need to give your file a more thorough review. However, there is a correction that
should be made. In 1963 I was a correspondent in the service department. I was not the
supervisor until about 1984 after being away for 17 years. In 1966 T transferred to the
consumer markets division. In 1982 T became the technical information specialist for the
Southwestern Region KRD.

Walter Bent was the Service Department Supervisor in 1963.

Good flying to you. Dick Blair

Outgoing Message Re: Thanks & correction Page 1 of 1

Subject: Re: Thanks & correction
Sent : 8/2/97 3:42 pM
To: Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net

Dick; Got homellast nite. All flying was grea-. Had to benetrate a front going riorth cut
of Dallas - alittle wet but not much turb. wWiil make up a report of our meeting. Would

still like to¢ locate samples of 1963 processed KIT. Thanks again for yvour hel
Regards, Rollie g r your help.




Incoming Message RE: Thanks & correction PageZ, o f

Subject: RE: Thanks & correction

Sent; 8/3797 12:28 mM

Received: 8/5/97 9:26 aM

From: Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net
To: 'zavadare' |, zavadarc

Hi,

It was nice to visit with you and meet your lovely wife. Glad you had a good flight back
and that the weather was kind.

Thank you for the breakfast. That was very nice. T would like to make you some calling
cards with a picture of your plane if you would like. Just send a shot of you plane and
let me know the wording.

Best regards, Dick Blair

From: zavadarc{SMTP:zavadarc@netacc.net}
Sent: Saturday, August 02, 1997 7:42 aM
To: Richard T. Blair

Subject: Re: Thanks & correction

Dick; Got home last nite. All flying was great. Had to penetrate a front
going north out of Dallas - alittle wet but not much turb, Will make up a
report of our meeting. Would still like to locate samples of 1963
processed KII. Thanks again for your help. Regards, Rollie

Incoming Message 8mm 1963 edgeprint sample Page 1 of 1
Subject: 8mm 1963 edgeprint sanple

Sent: : 8/5/97 10:42 PM

Received: 8/6/97 1:54 PM

From; Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net

To: 'Roland J. Zavada' , zavadarc

Enclosure: MIME file, 44
Hi Rollie,

This morning our Kodak group had coffee which I followed with lunch with Jack Cook. Jack
thinks he may have an 8mm Kodachrome movie film which was processed in Dallas in 1963,

He will check sometime this week and let me know. If he has one, he will get a clip
bearing the edge print to you,

On the picture card offer there is no price.  This is semething I do for friends. 1I1'11
lock forward to seeing a shot of your plane.

Best regards, Dick

___.__.._._.__..,.___.,___...___..__._...__‘_,_.____..___...____.._____..___...____.________.____...__“____._.

Dick, Thanks for the picture-card offer. TI'l1l put something together -
whats the price per 100??? Rollie




Incoming Message I have Jack Cook's film F'age_? of5

Subject: I have Jack Cook's film

Sent: 8/13/97 5:11 aM

Received: 8/13/97 10:10 PM

From: Richard 7. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net
o ‘Roland J. Zavada' , zavadarc

Enclosure: MIME file.45
Hello Rollie,

Jack Cock gave me his *Kansas City, Mo. Easter 1563" 8mm Kodachrome movie roll. He asked
I remove a clip for vou from the end of the film. However, I do not have an Bmm
projector so camnot tell if I might be removing a scene important to him. Also thers may
be some fog at the end making it necessary to take the clip from the body of the roll,
Since I do not have an 8mm splicer, I would hate to make a cut and not be able to make a
splice.

It might be best if I forward the entire film to you. By doing this you will be able to
be certain to obtain helpful information while preserving Jack's pictures. I know he
wants to return the film to his files. As you may know, he has a large family and the
pictures mean a lot to him,

What do you think? Dick
Qutgeing Massage Re: | have Jack Cock's film Page 1 of 1
Subject: Re: I have Jack Ccocok's film

Sent: 8/13/97 10:24 PM

To: Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net

Dick, Thanks to you and Jack. Please send the entire f£ilm, I will make Non-
destructive photos of the identification and we won‘t have to worry about destroyipg any
family memories. Jack can certify the photos and that should suffice. Thanks again,
Rollie '

tncoming Message RE: | have Jack Gook's film Page 1 of 1
Subject: RE: I have Jack Cook's £ilm

Sent: 8/18/97 9:48 PM

Received: 8/18/97 5:37 PM

From: Richard T. Blair, rblair@prodigy.net

To: 'zavadarc', zavadarc@netacc.net

Rollie, I got jack's film in the mail to you this ncrning._ It shQuld reach you
Wednesday of Thursday at the latest. Good luck on your project. Dick

From: zavadare[SMTP:zavadarc@netacc.net]
Sent: Wednesday, August 13, 1997 2:25 PM
To: Richard T. Blair

Subject: Re: I have Jack Cook's film

Dick, Thanks to you and Jack. Please send the entire film, I will
make Non-destructive photos of the identification and we won't have to
worry about destroying amy family memories. Jack can certify the photos
and that should suffice. Thanks again, Rollie




